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prOtOArC ® For Samsung tablet or mobile phone, please set the keyboard Press and hold the key | W | ", then press the corresponding key, | Engine Optics h
! language to English (UK) on your device first before using the ou can type the symbol Shows in the right square frame | L . . S
— keyboard. For example: Mouse 1. When the battery is low. the low battery indicator liaht on th e 3 : 3 On Macos/iPados/ios system: Y yp Y ght sq \ DPI 1000/1600/2400 DPI 1.if BIueFooth connection is not working properIY, fold the keyboard to IMPORTANT: To reduce risk of fire, electric shock, or injury, follow these Declared Object: Foldable Full-Size Wireless Keyboard Mouse Combo
— R RS RS B Ea e e . . ¥\ T Samsung tablet setup steps as follows: Settings > General - When the battery is low, the low battery indicator light on the Keys | Windows OS | Android OS iPad OS Mac OS - —— turn off its power, then unfold the keyboard again to restart the device's safety instructions. Model: XKMOT
English «oooooeeveemrmm 01-16 | [E[U | &&b&ﬂ][ﬁﬂ]&ﬂ] L L L Multifunction Button TYPE-C Charging Port % PR ™ (1) e e management > Samsung Keyboard settings > Languages and types > keyboard or mouse will rapidly flash to indicate low power. " Mouse Button Life More than 3 million times Bluetooth and attempt to reconnect. Or delete the extra Bluetooth Rating R
offwill et = ff T vlfvfl ol » e e i : o S S i . N 0% . _ . _ . _ . _ . : . . . . . H IV =
ﬁ mm N mmmmmﬂﬂﬂﬁ n EEEEEEEEE NN IO X X ) Manage input languages > Choose English (uk) . & Light Light Light Light Press the key and you can type the symbol shows in the right 2 ( d Input 5V=250mA option name in the Bluetooth connection list of the device and A Charging Safely: Use only the provided cable. Charge in a well-ven- . _
2 = L el — LTI ILL I NEEREEEE - OPPO mobile phones setup steps as follows: Setting > More setting > 2. Insert the Type-C port into the mouse or keyboard and the USB-A o square frame. Press and hold the key " " (the key on the right side of the - reconnect. tilated, dry area away from inflammable materials nput: SV 250ma
AERNEnInOEENERERE s a ©)| cevre LTI T 8 E—— ll LH Language & input > Physical Keyboard > ProtoArc XKMO1 keyboard > Set port into the computer to charge, the red light stays on while charging. - Light + Light + Light + Light + keyboard), then press the corresponding key, you can type the Battery Capacity 300mAh ’ ) Place of Production: Made in China
w om |l o ProtoArc o = <= o ] - ° ® . ’ ’ i . . s et
J v vt i - L] - L= : o keyboard layouts > Choose English (UK) ] . . . . Multi-window ( \ . . win " Battery Life 1000 times charge and discharge cycles 2. To switch to q successfully connected cI.'\qr?neI, press the channel A Battery Handling: Do not attempt to replace the item’s lithium Manufacturer: shenzhen Hangshi Electronic Technology Co., LTD
Frangais 17-34 s . . . . =20 | window switch | Window Switch / A - " On Android/Windows: symbol *: " and . button and wait for 3 seconds before continuing to use o
v L o Unfold the keyboard Unfold the keyboard automatically turns on. 3. The indicator light turns in green when fully charged. Preview 2 - Standby Time 200 Days ’ battery. Battery replacement should be conducted by qualified Email: chen.zhao@bow.cn
Foldable Keyboard* 1 A automatically turns on. Multi-wind Applicati Applicati Applicati S e . - ) ’ ’ i
X K M 01 Y A2 Y T e 1 aoo “P're‘\’;’i':wm” ps’,)vﬁﬁon pgv;(i:t?:r:on pgv;(i:t?:r:on ! 2 Press the key and you can type the symbol shows in the right square . $ Continuous Working Time |50 hours 3. The keyboard and mouse have a memory function. When they are personnel to prevent hazards. Address: Floor 2, Building A, Zone G, Democratic West Industrial Zone,
e u u nn ion frame € connected on a specific channel, turn off the keyboard and mouse and i i i in hi Democratic Community, Shajing Street, Bao'an District,
~ e . . . 1 . . . A Heat Exposure: Avoid leaving the item in high-temperature Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518104
ESPARON -+ vvrveeeeeisasisiisnitiit i 35-52 /_\ > ' L L1 | pisplay Desktop Go Home Go Home Display Desktop ( ) — 4¢ Mouse Dimensions 107.9¥59.1*20.1Imm ) turn on again, they will automatically connect to the default channel environments or in direct sunlight, which could result in a fire
= = ~ N i indi i ’ European
Foldable FU"_SiZe WireleSS q Search Search Search / # @ l - ‘ ! 2 and this channel indicator is on. hazard. Representative:
i ~ 2 : Busil : g.L.L. GmbH
Keyboard Mouse Combo . e 240 - - e e | o | 02 At d short Mode Switch Butt - NP [5 < ) i 2 2.4G Transmission Parameters 4. For UK users, Why is the keyboard English US (QWERTY) layout when A\ Liquid Exposure: Keep the item away from water and liquids. Do not Ei:ia;g:ﬁ%%%itslgs:zmg(koppe|. 55¢, 22393, Hamburg, Germany
aps Loc . ; ) 3] er are connected, short press Mode Switch Button on the N Previous Track | Previous Track | Previous Track | Previous Track — — - ina? . - . -
Indli:)cator Indicator  Indicator  Indicator Juuuumug[ﬂ Turn the power switch to ON. bott £ th . itch b tp itiole dovl T e T —7 \’ N revieus mae revieds rae reviots e reviods Trae N J— Product Parameters (Transmission Distance 10m h gg?:;g using the keyboard, please set the keyboard language to use if wet until thoroughly dried. Tel: +49162 3305764
A b Y e S e e Ve n e TN T L 0 om o e mouse, eosl SWI C e ween mu 1 e ev|ces‘ -~ [ h = N < o o " s
DrotoArc\ _____________________ l ________________________________ l _____________________________ O Left Button ® Right Button | Y P CCIEEICIEIE G ® - [l Play & Pause Play & Pause Play & Pause Play & Pause I ~ @ 1 Working Voltage 37V English (UK) first: A\ Damage and Leakage: Cease usage and consult customer service
- _ Single press channel button, and the indicator light flashes Ny 1y | s s ; : . R . ! Busi : AMANTO INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
Q 31 32 . N tp t Ql;h % tooth ch | 9 JM&J - UUUMU ° = Dl Next Track Next Track Next Track Next Track \ \ ) # 1 Keyboqrd Parameters Workmg Current <5mA (Sc:msung tablet for exqmple) Settmgs > General mqndgement. > if the item is dqmaged or the bqttery leaks. 53:::::: E;Z:sg The Imperial, 31-33 St Stephens Gardens, Notting Hill,
S ) S 0 @ scroll Wheel Button ® DPI Switch Button once to enter the Bluetooth channel. ) Keyboard GGG T e c c e c e c ~— p < Polling Rate 250Hz Samsung Keyboard settings > Languages and types > Manage input London, United Kingdom. W2 SNA
Q <1 DIl DI Q= <D Press the channel switch single press @ channel button, Long press this Bluetooth channel button for 3-5 seconds again, the Press the channel switch button until - JEC D EHHE g / N\ Battery Capacity 210 mAh System Requirements An available USB port languages > Choose English (UK) ) ) A\ correct Disposal: Follow local regulations for disposing of electronic Tek: +44 7921 801 842
S e r O I I u O v b F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 @ Charging / Low Batt Indicat e T ¢ charging Port button until the light is on and the indicator light flashes indicator light flashes quickly, then the keyboard enters into the o : - ][ ][7][ = —= == |[| | e a X Mute Mute Mute Mute (- . ) | - Wind XP. Wind 7 wind (oPPO mobile phones for exqmple) Setting > More setting > Language devices and batteries. Do not dispose of with household waste
Hard Corrying Case* 1 arging ow Battery Indicator ype arging For th t - . tg 246 UéB | | ter into 2 gG USB Bluetooth pqiring mode. the 81 /92 indicator "ght is on, the fi 3 - Press and hold the key Shift , then press the Correspondmg \ Workmg Current <35 mA 8 I\I;I, OSVS 'iO Inhf)V:]S ’ m. ows & input > Physicql Keyboqrd > ProtoArc XKMO1 keyboqrd > Set keyboqrd ) P : Itis our sole responsibility to declare that the above products are in full compliance with Directive
......................................................................................... 4 Charging: Red Light e mouse enters into 2. slowly, enter into 2. mouse enters the Bluetooth channel. i 4) Volume - Volume - Volume - Volume - key, you can type the symbol shows in the right square frame. sleep Current 3uA L , Windows 10 or higher version layouts > Choose English (UK) . . i ] ) . 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU (as amended)
Charging/ + Charging: Red Light Fully Charged: Green Light channel. channel. Long press the channel switch button AR‘?d'o Frequency In.ter erence: This d'eV|ce may cause {n‘ter erence
Low Bqttery #* FuIIy Charged: Green Lighl‘ #Low Battery. Red Light FIGShing for 3-5 seconds ogoin, until the 91 /92 Notice: 4))) Volume + Volume + Volume + Volume + /_\ " Charging Current 190 mA (120mA) Bluetooth Transmission Parameters with other electronics. Keep a safe distance from sensitive devices. Position: Managing Director
Indicator #Low Battery: Red Light Flashing light flashes quickly, then the mouse ; ; - " " i . . .
WWW.Drotodarc.com . ) 9 o Settings enters the Bluetooth bairing mode If the mouse or keyboard is low battery, there will be delays, freeze.s O setup / / / ‘: > Press and hold the key \ tht.en pres? the corresponding Standby Current <03 mA (Transmission Distance 10m N ACth Safety: Keep the item and its components out of reach of signature: oY) CHEW
P . © BT2 Indicator @ BT Indicator e 77777777777777777777777777777777 P 9 - and other problems. Please connect to the power supply for charging \ ) key, you can type the symbol shows in the right square frame. Inout 5V =250mA - sl d children to avoid choking or battery ingestion hazards. Never allow 1
User Bluetooth on> in a timely manner to ensure that the mouse or keyboard has sufficient Lock Screen Lock Screen Lock Screen / P Working Voltage 3.7v eep Mode children to handile the item unsupervised bateof Sign 202215
2.4G Bluetooth Bluetooth | e e | b LR e . : . : 1.
us Manual . 0 C © 2.46 Indicator @ Channel Switch Button X battery power to get normal performance. TN P Standby Time 2150 Days Working Current <5mA
Connection  Connection 1 Connection 2 » 9 ProtoArc XKMO! Connected @ Screenshot Screenshot Screenshot Screenshot ~ @ ll PoIIing Rate 125Hz 1 h he keyb d d f h 30 1] T
i i . When the keyboard is not used for more than 30 minutes, it wi . ; : f .
support@protoarc.com N e O L o It e?Y™w Y ™ - N = Charging Time < 2 Hours Y » CAUTION: Non-compliance with the above warnings can lead to EU agent name: vy 3
-287- i i . . : 2 System Requirements ivi i automatically enter the sleep mode and the indicator light will be off. : e
(+1) 866-287-6188 @ Power switch @® UsB Receiver Turn on the Bluetooth settings on your device, search or select 2] Bluetooth on > q a FN+ESC (FN lock) button to turn on or turn off the FN function ) ;/# Wake Up Way Press any key Y b \B,JT:JZ‘JJ: ée\fv‘?ﬁ'é';%vﬁfg'ﬁfhigher Y P ° serious injury or property damage. f 202215
—Fri . - - i " M .. . P N L N N N ittt s Date of Sign: 1.
Mondey:Friday: 10am-lpm, 2pm -7pm (festern Time) M M Plug into the computer USB port. ProtoArc XKMOT" and start Bluetooth pairing until the connection is ProtoArc XKMOI Connected | @ | @ After are connected, short press the channel key on the — Weight 297 version 2. When you use the keyboard again, you only need to press any key, , , , e
*Closed during Holidays Type-C User M 11 Phone Holder* 1 leted 9 9 . . . o S L For further assistance or information, please contact our customer
ype ser Manua one Holder Keyboard and mouse share only completed. . . . . o . . . | ~ Mac OS X 10.10 or high and the keyboard will wake up within 3 seconds. The indicator will light .
Charging Cable* 1 : keyboard, easily switch between multiple devices. Note: The FN function is a cyclic mode (F1-F12 and multimedia : : ac or higher version f service
arging Cable Take out the USB receiver. ONE USB receiver. Turn on the Bluetooth settings on your device, search or select functi ) ) \ # ~ , keyboard Dimension 386.4x119.7x12.4mm (Unfolded) Android 4.3 or higher version up again and starts to work. : : Contact: +1866-287-6188 (United States) @ UK F@ c € v _ E
UK ‘@ "ProtoArc XKMO1" and start Bluetooth pairing until the unctions are cyclically used). ) L 215.5x119.7x20.9mm (Folded) ) ¢ J mergency Contact: nited states S CA RoHS " —
support-uk@protoarc.com connection is completed.
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Liste D'emballage Caractéristiques du Produit 2.4G Connexion Connexion Bluetooth pour Clavier . L Méthode de changement de mode Guide de Chargement Touches de Fonction Multimédia Changer de langue dans trois systémes:: Appuyez sur la touche " " ot maintenez-la enfoncée, puis Parametres du Produit Paramétres de Transmission 2.4G: _ Avertissement de Sécurité Déclaration de Conformité UE
prOtOArC Pour tablette Samsung ou téléphone portable, veuillez définir la langue ppuy , p £ /
du clavier en Frangais(AZERTY) sur votre appareil avant d'utiliser le ) ) appuyez sur la touche correspondante, vous pouvez taper le $n . / § (Distance de Transmission | 10m N
: - (1) clavier. Souris i0S/Mac : Ctrl + Espace + symbole affiché dans le cadre carré de droite. : Paramétres du Clavier: - - 1. Si la connexion ne se fait pas normalement, il est recommandé IMPORTANT : Pour réduire les risques d'incendie, d'électrocution ou de Objet Déclaré: Combo Clavier Souris Sans Fil Plible Pleine Taille
—C I E 0 G G G ) ) B : 5 : i i f i A : : f Tension de Fonctionnement | 3.7V ! ’ : : : AcUrite
“f“ I[‘m ”]u "illl ]ﬂ}l ]|6M ]]ﬂ’“ "BM ]mnl[ "UM ﬂ"“ “‘m T ] . oo Touches de fonction N T TN 7 (Tablette Samsung par exemple) Parameétres > Gestion globale > 1. Lorsque la puissance est faible, le voyant lumineux devient rouge et Clés | Windows OS Android OS iPad OS Mac OS Wind . Alt + Mai e \ d'éteindre le clavier, de redémarrer le Bluetooth de l'appareil et de se blessure, suivez ces instructions de sécurité. Modéle : XKMOI
8 S 3150 AR G 0 A 50 G0 R S0 % multimédia Port de charge de type C A T T (1] XTI LI Paramétres Clavier Samsung > Langues et types > Gérer les langues de clignote rapidement. - Indows - al + (o \ ¥ Capacité de la batterie 210mAh Courant de Travail <5mA reconnecter. Ou de supprimer le nom de l'option Bluetooth supplémen- Ach Toute Sécurité : Utili . t le céble fourni ) .
0BG T T LT LT T TT I T T T I T T I T T saisie > Choisissez Frangais (AZERTY) 3¢ Lumiére - Lumiére - Lumiére - Lumiére - - Fréquence Dinterroaation 250Hz ¢ - ! . ¢ arger en Toute Sécurité : Utilisez uniquement le cdble fourni. Puissance Nominale : 3.7V=10mA
saponoBoaalonBE I TITTT  ABERAEALEE - Isi . Android : Maj + Espace | N l + ’ Protorrch . * Courant de fonctionnement | <3.5mA 9q 9 taire dans la liste des connexions Bluetooth de l'appareil et de se Chargez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, & I'écart de ;
- 2 _ Cl z TI T 0] (Téléphones portables OPPO par exemple) Paramétres > Plus de 2. Insérez | t Type-C d | i le clavier et | t USB-A a @ : 5 . : e ’ Entrée: 5V=250mA
- e EEEEEEEEEE ! | " ! . Insérez le port Type ans la souris ou le clavier et le por Ny - - - R - Exigences du Systéme Un port USB disponible reconnecter tout matériau inflammable
0G0 HERE - Lo)lo])l=] | T TTTH [ CCH paramétres > Langue et entrée > Clavier physique > ProtoArc XKMO1 > dans lordinateur pour charger, le voyant rouge reste allumé pendant ey Lumiére + Lumiére + Lumiére + Lumiére + . v q weléch o clavier de | 5 ~—— Courant de veille 31uA Windows XP. Windows 7. Windows 8 L X Liou de Production: Made in China
o | 2 [T ‘ - ] ] &fini i it ; isi f ’ emarque : Vous devez télécharger le clavier de langue approprié ) ) ! ) ws /, Winc : . . . .
L B L LU Le déploiement du clavier Le déploiement du clavier s'ouvre automatiquement Définir les dispositions du clavier > Choisissez Frangais (AZERTY) la charge. 5] | Changement de | changement de / Apergu avant de changer de langue(ignorez - le sl votre appareil possade /? Sur Android/Windows : (o \ 3 Courant de charge 190mA(£20mA) L Windows 10 ou version supérieure ) 2. Pour passer & un canal qui a 6t connecté avec succds, appuyez Amzf"pu?t'?n de I°.:3°Ltte”e : :\lessayei SGSI ds rftm!‘.)lqdcg: I‘i pile au Fabricant: Shenzhen Hangshi Electronic Technology Co., LTD
v ;; . Mettre I'interrupteur s'ouvre qutomotiquement. } Fenétre Fenétre Multi-Fenétres N }J ~ Courant de veille <0.3mA . i 4 I lum‘ e lappareil. Le rempi o(‘:.e’me.n ? fl a erlg oit étre -
Clavier Pliable* 1 Souris* 1 . | d'alimentation sur ON. . . 3. Le voyant s'allume en vert lorsque la charge est compléte. ooo Apergu Changement | Changement | Changement déjé la touche de langue correspondante) $u * Appuyez sur la touche et vous pouvez taper le symbole qui & ~ _— # u vel e d'abord sur le bouton du canal, puis attendez 3 secondes pour effectué par du personnel qualifié afin d'éviter tout risque. Email chen.zhao@bow.cn
X K M 01 aaE Connexion Bluetooth pour Souris B89 | Multi-Fenétres | D'application D'application D'application / apparait dans le cadre carré de droite. — — Entrée 5V=250mA Paramétres de Transmission Bluetooth: continuer a travaler: A\ Exposition & la Chaleur : Evitez de laisser I'appareil dans un Adresse: Eé’?n'oiriﬁ."é’é”(?nfn‘qﬁﬁﬁi ih?lir:;g?;:tVggztc;rr:dl;::::g: fone.
L ; - v Affichage du Retour d la Retour a la Affichage du P Younmn\ TN 2 f > f . N ’ . N . Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518104
/\ Protoarc ' o L Bureau Maison Maison Bureau ( § \ 4 5 Durée de veille 2150 jours (Distance de Transmission 10m R 3. Le clavier a une fonction de mémoire, lorsque le clavier est correcte- :(glvelﬂozger:en;L?r;?tu;i:;r;sz[:t::: ouuesdo'::jile?qzjl.:;mere directe du Représontant
A - : RN e . ) ) : eprésentan
Combo Clavier Souris Sans B ¥ 0 o o f on Q Recherche Recherche Recherche / c t utili I té 2 s | 2 2 a o { (1 [ Temps de charge <2 heures Tension de Fonctionnement | 3.7V ment connecté & un canal, éteignez le clavier et rallumez-le, le clavier - e o ' q o ' Européen:
Fil Pliable Plei Taill 91 92 e e e e A e, 0| " . . ommen u,' iserles qaruc eres speciaux ' \ ) N — Temps de sommeil 30 minutes Courant de Travail <BMA sera dans le canal par défaut, et lindicateur de ce canal est allumé. AExposmon aux Liquides : gardez I'appareil & I'écart de I'eau et des Business name: gLL GmbH
It Fliable Fleine Taille ——=—t— = = e Mettez linterrupteur dalimentation sur ON. dans le clavier francais — — liquides. Ne I'utilisez pas s'il est mouillé avant de I'avoir compléte- Emall gLLDE@outioakcom T o HamEur, Germany
Indicateur de verrouillage  Indicateur Indicateur Indicateur 9 DI IEIEIECe ]!&1@; | (31 | 92 Une fois la connexion établie, appuyez briévement sur le I | piste Précédente | Piste Précédente | Piste Précédente | Piste Précédente ) 6 7 Fagon de se réveiller Appuyer sur nimporte quelle touche Fréquence D'interrogation 125Hz ) ) N ) q X > Iy p P Emait: gLLDE@outlook com
ProtoArc\ des majuscules 246 BT1 BT 2 ® Bouton Gauche ® Bouton droit R R AR R e E ...... —_—— = oFF bouton de changement de mode situé sous la souris pour passer & - [Ilj DIl | Lecture & Pause | Lecture & Pause | Lecture & Pause | Lecture & Pause surl 2 os/iPpados/ios h o ) _ | 1 Poids 2979 Exigences du Systome Dispositif de réception Blustooth :a;?:rgum la disposition du clavier US (QWERTY) est-elle lors de la Amen séché.
- - - . . . - f = = 4\ ur le systeme MacOS/iPa 10S: Appuvyez sur la touche " " et maintenez-la enfoncée. puis appuyez, ) ] - =8| e Windows 8. Windows 10 ou version ! Dommages et Fuites : Cessez d'utiliser l'appareil et consultez le
"""""""""""""""""""" lll Une simple pression pour chaisir une connexion Bluetooth @ / @. le facilement d'un appareil & fautre. = M“][ Wﬂ “]I llzlﬂ'm:ﬂ[ W]I s ]ﬂ L m[ - " . ]ﬂ - ﬂ[ - " o B O e D ppl Yt h dante. t | bole affiché d P | ppdy \ J ~— ~— Dimension du clavier 386.4x119.7x12.4mm(non plié) sulpéri::ne' indow | verst Avant d'utiliser le clavier, veuillez d’abord régler la langue du clavier au service clientéle s'il est endommagé ou si la batterie fuit. Business Cddress: The Imperial 3133 St Stophens Gardens, Notting Hil
7 5 3 : ; voyant blanc clignote une fois pour entrer dans le mode Bluetooth. | P90 SN DU D ) SO ) % Y ) O Il B B3 B I Piste Suivante | Piste Suivante | Piste Suivante Piste Suivante sur la touche correspondante. taper le symbole affiché dans le cadre . . : . o y g g
[0) 31 32 ® Bouton de la Molette ® Bouton de Commutation DPI Appuyez sur le bouton 'de - Appuyez une seule fois sur le A Y " gl N P o bout a3 a5 p; Appuygz sur\le bouton de changement de . — uu . UUMUUMUU[‘_] —— Appuyez sur la touche et vous pouvez taper le symbole affiché caré de droite /8—\ KF 215.5x119.7x20.9mm (Folded) Mac OS X 10.10 ou version supérieure Frangais sur votre appareil : . Aéliminution Correcte : Respectez les réglementations locales en t&"&ﬁl&ﬂﬁﬁﬂggﬁwﬂ“
, . de Défilement changement de canal jusqu'a bouton de canal @), le voyant ppuyez ensuite longuement sur e bouton pendant 5 a 5 secondes. canal jusqu'a ce que le voyant §1 / §2 Clavier -~ - s Ll s = q x sourdi sourdi sourd sourdi dans le cadre carré de droite . £ \ A Android 4.3 ou version supérieure (Tablette Samsung par exemple) Paramétres > Gestion globale > matiére de mise au rebut des appareils dlectroniques et des piles Tel: +44 7921 801 942
M anu el d e L utl I | Sote ur v RS | I | NG | B | | L ce que le voyant (3 sallume, lumineux clignote lentement et la Lorsque le voyant lumineux blanc clignote rapidement, le mode s'allume, la souris entre dans le canal o L LG LTI 0 G ourdine ourdine ourdine ourdine ' TER U . $ i C A N J Parametres Clavier Samsung > Langues et types > Gérer les langues de e e s ot o ngagéres q piles.
t* 1 AMmoi ; ; ' i ivé AT T B AT - \ J \ J 5 P . . R . N ti t décl . t le resg ilité, que le dispositif ci-d t
Sac de rangemen ' @ Témoin de Charge / @ Port de Charge de Type C la souris entre dans le canal souris entre dans le canal USB dappairage Bluetooth est activé. Bluetooth, appuyez longuement sur le N E ][ KKK ]"[ Ban “ ]ﬂ I e o @ volurne - Volume - volurne - volurne - T ) ) \ J Paramétres de Souris : saisie > Choisissez Frangais (AZERTY) ) ] ) ) conformé aux exigences applicabies de a directive 2014/53/UE ot 2011/65/UE (telles que modifices).
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" de Batterie F04|P|e USB 2.4G. 2.4G. bouton de changement de canal pendant 3 DREE e | S =S é ~ n# /ﬁ (o ) ron P (Téléphones portables OPPO par exemple) Paramétres > Plus de A!nterfﬁarence des Fréquences radio : Cet appareil peut provoquer des
Indicateur de charge / * Charge: Lumiére rouge # Charge: Lumiére rouge a 5 secondes a nouveau, jusqu'd ce que le ) Volume + Volume + Volume + Volume + 2 =-} e @ ] oteur ptique paramétres > Langue et entrée > Clavier physique > ProtoArc XKMO1 > |n.terferences avec siautres qppqrells.electro.mques. Gardez une Signature: Directeur Général
Indicateur de batterie faible - = Pleine charge: Feu vert Pleine charge: Feu vert (3) voyant §1 / §2 clignote rapidement, la ~—— ~— 4 5 Appuyez sur la touche " et maintenez-la enfoncée, puis a e )] DPI 1000/1600/2400 DPI Mode Veille Définir les dispositions du clavier > Choisissez Frangais (AZERTY) distance de sécurité avec les appareils sensibles.
#+ Batterie faible: Clignote rouge # Batterie faible: Clignote rouge e (1] Réglages souris entre alors dans le mode d'appairage o] Configuration / / / — — ( (1 appuyez sur la touche correspondante, vous pouvez taper le Durée de vie du Bouton de la Souris | Plus de 3 millions de fois Asécurité des Enfants : Gardez I'appareil et ses composants hors de Poste: il HEW
77777777777777777777777777777777 Bluetooth. Remarque: % ~ ! iché & i ( \ ortée des enfants afin d'éviter tout risque d'étouffement ou '
s : 2 o S . \ J \ J symbole affiché dans le cadre carré de droite. + & — o o . . P q
Manuel de i i i . . (2 Bluetooth Activé > . . . . . . Verrouiller Lécran |Verrouiller L'écran Verrouiller Lécran / $ N u £ jo] Entrée 5V=250mA 1. Lorsque le clavier n'est pas utilisé pendant plus de 30 minutes, il entre d'ingestion de piles. Ne laissez jamais les enfants manipuler Date de la Signature : 2022.1.5
Manuel de. Connexion  Connexion Connexion © Indicateur BT 2 @ Indicateur BT 1 > it Si la batterie de la souris ou du clavier est faible, il y aura des retards, $n u SR /TR =-} $u Capacité de Batterie 300mAh tomati ent de veille et | t lumi s'éteint I il ill
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[1 [Mostrar Escritorio Ir a Inicio Ir a Inicio Mostrar Escritorio o o / \ (. \ Tiempo de carga <2 horas . > o a la luz solar directa, ya que podria provocar un incendio. Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518104
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